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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-4457
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 237 MARCH, 2021
PMFBY BENEFICIARIES IN BIHAR

4457. SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Eljﬁf g fohare Hedmor J3r
be pleased to state:

(@) the number of beneficiaries in Bihar including Araria district who have benefitted
through Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) of the Ministry during the last three
years;

(b) the details of the amount of funds released to Bihar under the said scheme during the
said period; and

(c) the details of the amount of funds released to Bihar recently?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Td fhare Ao AN (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): Bihar Government implemented the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY)
2016-17 and 2017-18 only and has not notified the areas/crops under the scheme

thereafter.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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